NCAT 1
NSW Civil &

Administrative

Tribunal

Quote the number below for all enquiries
Case number 2022/00005413

Peter Zonnevylle
ncatdec012020@pzgipa.com

10 January 2022

Case title Appeal of decision under TBD - Peter Zonnevylle v Secretary,
Department of Education

Your request to waive the fee for your application has been refused for the following reasons:

Special circumstances provided do not warrant the fee being waived. If you do not pay the fee of
$110.00 by close of business 12 January 2022 the Registrar may reject and dismiss your application.

You can pay the fee online via our payment portal. A link will be emailed to you today.

Alternatively you can pay by credit card by calling NCAT on telephone 1300 006 228 or make payment
in person at your nearest NCAT registry or Service NSW. For more information regarding our fees,
please visit www.ncat.nsw.gov.au

Registrar
kmcnam0O

Appeals and Enforcement (Penaltles and Contemnpt)
John Maddison Tower Lewval 10 86 - 20 Goulbum Street SYDNEY NSW 2000
Post Office Box K1026 HAYMARKET NSW 1240
1300 006 228 | www.ncatl.new.qov.au
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NCAT §
NSW Civil &

Administrative

Tribunal

Quote the number below for all enquiries
Case number 2022/00005413

Peter Zonnevylle
ncatdec012020@pzgipa.com

12 January 2022

Case title Appeal of decision under TBD - Peter Zonnevylle v Secretary,
Department of Education

Dear Mr Zonnevylle,
| refer to the correspondence sent to you on 10 January 2022 in relation to the payment of the fee.

The amount requested in the correspondence sent to you was an error. The correct amount of the
application fee is $438.00. | sincerely apologise for this error and any inconvenience caused to you.

| note that you have paid $110 today via the link provided. In order for you to pay the correct filing fee,
a new link will be sent to you to make payment for the balance of $328.

Registrar
kmcnamO

Appeals and Enforcement (Penalties and Contemnpt)
John Maddison Tower Lewval 10 86 - 20 Goulbum Street SYDNEY NSW 2000
Post Office Box K1026 HAYMARKET NSW 1240
1300 006 228 | www.ncatl. nsw.gqov.au
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Track an item  Hem details

Your item

0201002442234006040036
Delivered

Most recant update

Delivered to post office box
HAYMAREKET POST SHOP

Frid Feb, 8.33am !

Tracking history

Meed help with your delivery?

{=F 1 haven't received this item

@ | hawve a different issue

B% Carbon neutral delivery

This parcel was automatically sent carbon neutral,

Learm mare

Service
Express Post

Use MyPost to track dellveries

Tracking number

0201002442234006040996

Sign up

across your devices!

1Al times refar to the locsl time at the ipcation shown.

Other services we offer

o

Login



NCAT 5

NSW Civil &
Administrative
Tribunal
Quote the number below for all enquiries
Case number 2022/00036436
Peter Zonnevylle
ncatdec012020@pzgipa.com
8 February 2022
Case title Appeal of decision under TBD - Peter Zonnevylle v TBD

Notice of Appeal
Dear Mr Zonnevylle,
| refer to your Notice of Appeal and Request for Fee Waiver.

Your fee waiver request has been refused by the Registrar as the special circumstances provided do
not justify the fee being waived.

The credit card payment authority form you provided with your application has been shredded,
and a link to pay the fee through the Tribunal's online payment portal has been emailed to you at
ncatdec01020@pzgipa.com. Alternatively you can pay at your nearest NCAT registry or Service NSW,

If you do not pay the fee of $438.00 by close of business 10 February 2022 the Registrar may reject
and dismiss your application.

yours faithfully

Registrar
cskinnQ

Appeals and Enforcement (Penaltles and Contemnpt)
John Maddison Tower Lewval 10 86 - 20 Goulbum Street SYDNEY NSW 2000
Post Office Box K1026 HAYMARKET NSW 1240
1300 006 228 | www.ncatl.new.qov.au
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Subject URGENT NCAT President NCAT Appeal Panel 2022/00036436-001 - Peter

Zonnevylle v TBD - Generic Correspondence ro U N dC U

From =ncatdec012020@pzgipa.com=
Sender  =ncatdec012020@pzgipa.com=
To =ap@ncat.nsw.gov.au=

Cc =ncatdec012020@&@pzgipa.com=
Date 2022-02-07 19:04

Pricrity Highest

» Generic Comespondence. pdf (~60 KB)

Attn NCAT president.

I refer to the attached notice from NCAT

1. I require a review of the fee waiver.

According to legislation & NCAT procedures,this decision is required to

be made by the Principal registrar (PR).

This provides a review right when the decision has been made by an officer who is
not the PR

2. I require the grounds on which the credit card payment authority was destroyed.
This contradicts the promotion of the object of the CAT Act

Sect 3. to be accessible & responsive to the needs of its users
Sect.3.d."justly,quickly,with as little formality as possible”

3. I require detailed reason why this does not constitute:

a. discrimination

b. breaches of the GSE Act mandatory conduct obligations

c. Dol codes of conduct

I require a response by 12pm tomorrow as the imposition of an unfair & unreasonable

time frame by your staff requires me to do something by Feb.10,2022

I await your =arliest / immediate response
Sincerely

Peter Zonnevylle

victim of alleged NCAT systemic misconduct

Subject:NCAT Appeal Panel 2022/00036436-001 - Peter Zonnevylle v TBD - Generic Correspondence
Date:2022-02-07 18:20
From: <ap@ncat.nsw.gov.au:
To:<ncatdec012020@pzgipa.com >

Please find attached document: Generic Correspondence.

DISCLAIMER: This email message, including any attachments, is intended for the individual or entity to whom it is mﬁ%ed and



received

may contain information that is confidential, privileged and/or exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If vou
he sender.

this email in error you must not disclose or use the information in it. Please delete the email and any copies and no
Confidentiality or privilege are not waived or lost by reason of the mistaken delivery to you. Views expressed in this-mressage are
those of the individual sender, and are not necessarily the views of the Department of Communities and Justice. The Department
accepts no liability for any loss or damage arising from the use of this email or attachments and recommends that the recipient

check this email and any attached files for the presence of viruses.
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Track an item  Hem details

Your item

0201002442233006040999
Delivered

Most recant update

Delivered to post office box
HAYMAREKET POST SHOP

Mon 14 Feb, 910am !
Tracking history hd

Meed help with your delivery?

{=F 1 haven't received this item >

@ | hawve a different issue >

B% Carbon neutral delivery

This parcel was automatically sent carbon neutral,

Leam more
Service Tracking number
Express Post 0201002442233006040999

Use MyPost to track dellveries

-
across your devices! ign up Login

1Al times refar to the locsl time at the ipcation shown.

Other services we offer

We'd really love your feedback. Do you have a moment to tell us whatyou think? - 753
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We are still delivering but COVID-19 disruptions and extreme weather events may ca4e1
delays. — X
Learn more

= ‘) Login Q

Track an item  ltem details

Your item

0207007559190004850990

Delivered

Most recent update

Delivered to post office box
HAYMARKET POST SHOP

Mon 21 Mar, 8.00am !
Tracking history b

Need help with your delivery?

{® 1haven't received this item >

@ | have a different issue »

% Carbon neutral delivery

This parcel was automatically sent carbon neutral.

Learn more
Service Tracking number 1 1
Express Post 0207007559190004850990
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Track your items - Aunstralia Post

hnps:rfauspmtmm,au;mypmﬂmwmmﬂw;r Qo7 22006060093

1) W are otill delivering but COVID-1S disruptions and extrame weather everts may caes delays.
Laarn mors

©

i

Trmzk wn Marm Hemn detalls

Your item

OHITIEEEESTE2 006060583
Deallvarad

Most recent update
Deliverad fo post offics bax
HAYMAREET POET SHOP

Tiso 28 Mar, T.3am '

Meaead halp with your delivary?

&} | havan't racaived this fem

(L) Ihewea difierant lasus

5 Corbon newtrsl detivery
This: pancel was automaiically sent carbon neutral,

Expross Post 2 0TOSBEAET2 2008060083

Use MyPort to treck delhmriss
‘saross your davices]

AL i et 1o e bocel Hime o Tha incation shewn.

Other services we offer

= =

Express post Print shipping labels
Get apeady dellvery st a fed Print postage fo send parcals
cost with our satchels. from your home or office.

1of2

*

Login O

-

O

Gat halp online

Have an isswe o
concarn? Chat to us now.

1 2 29/3/22, 920 am



Track your items - Australia Post https:#au%tmm.aﬂmypmﬂtrmk!ﬂdet&i]sﬂﬂ] Qo7 22006060093

=4 Login Q
Selutlonsfor .. +
Sitermap Online ssourity & soams
Privacy statomant Tarms & conditions
About our site Aocessibility

f v in

&> Help & support

Gt halp or get in touch

)

AUt Pieat arkmowd e B TradRiona] CUstodians of £ nd o which we-Deets, U and gathar &9 amuisyss, and reogniss thar 0 150 1 s, WATDAY 0t STV, Wl i et 1 Elara

2of2 1 2 20/3/22, 920 am



NCAT 1 3

NSW Civil &
Administrative
Tribunal
Quote the number below for all enquiries
Case number 2022/00089446
Peter Zonnevylle
EBNER62@PZGIPA.COM
29 March 2022
Case title Appeal of decision under TBD - Peter Zonnevylle v TBD

Fee Waiver Request
Your request to waive the fee for your application has been refused for the following reasons:
No valid Notice of Appeal lodged.

No special circumstances to justify fee being waived. A separate Notice of Appeal is required to be
filed for each decision on appeal.

Fee to be paid.

If you do not pay the fee of $438.00 by close of business 4 April 2022 the Registrar may reject and
dismiss your application.

A link to pay the fee online has been emailed to you. Altemnatively you can pay at your nearest NCAT
registry or Service NSW.

Registrar
mbechi0

Appeals and Enforcement (Penalthes and Contempt)
John Maddison Tower Leval 10 86 - 90 Goulbum Street SYDNEY NSW 2000
Post Office Box K1026 HAYMARKET NSW 1240
1300 006 228 | www.ncatl. new.qov.au

13"
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We are still delivering but COVID-19 disruptions and extreme weather eve ntmy@
delays. Learn more _—

{2

Track an item  Item details

Your item

0201002442230006040998

Delivered

Most recent update

Delivered to post office box
HAYMARKET POST SHOP

Tue 3 May, 8.01am !

Tracking history

Need help with your delivery?

{E} 1 haven't received this item

@ | have a different issue

@ Carbon neutral delivery

To offset carbon emissions we invest in sustainable projects.

Learn more

Service
Express Post

Tracking number
0201002442230006040998

X

Login Q

14
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Track an item  ltem details

Your item

0207055599729006060992

Delivered

Most recent update

Delivered to post office box
HAYMARKET POST SHOP

Tue 5 Jul, 7.57am !

Tracking history

Need help with your delivery?

(2> 1 haven received this item

@ | have a different issue

5&’5 Carbon neutral delivery

To offset carbon emissions we invest in sustainable projects.

Service Tracking number
Express Post 0207055599729006060992
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NCAT 1 6

NSW Civil &
Administrative
Tribunal
Quote the number below for all enquiries
Case number 2021/00337143
Peter Zonnevylle
decgipa042020@pzgipa.com
8 July 2022
Case title Peter Zonnevylle v Secretary, Department of Education
Application under Government Information (Public Access) Act
2009

Fee waiver for sound recording
Dear Mr Zonnevylle

| refer to your fee waiver application asking for fees for sound recording to be waived. The reasons
you provided as special circumstances have been considered by the Registrar. Sound recording is
not an essential step in the proceeding and the fee is to be paid. Registry will contact you regarding
further processing your application.

yours faithfully

Registrar
cskinn0

Administrative and Equal Opportunity Division
John Maddison Tower Level 10 86 - 90 Goulburn Strest SYDNEY MSW 2000
Post Office Box K1026 HAYMARKET NSW 1240
DX 11539 Sydney Downtown
1300 006 228 | www.ncat.nsw.gqov.au

16"



NCAT 1 7

NSW Civil &
Administrative
Tribunal
Quote the number below for all enquiries
Case number 2022/00196935
Peter Zonnevylle
GRIFFIN@PZGIPA.COM
8 July 2022
Case title Appeal of decision under TBD - Peter Zonnevylle v TBD

Dear Mr Zonnevylle

| refer to your Notice of appeal and fee waiver application. The special circumstances provided in
support of the fee being waived have been considered by the Registrar. The reasons given do not
support waiving of the filing fee in this case and your fee waiver request has been refused.

Registry will process the credit card authority form you have completed and process your Notice of
Appeal.

yours faithfully

Registrar
cskinnQ

Appeals and Enforcement (Penalties and Contemnpt)
John Maddison Tower Lewval 10 86 - 90 Goulbum Street SYDNEY NSW 2000
Post Office Box K1026 HAYMARKET NSW 1240
1300 006 228 | www.ncat.nsw.gqov.au

17"
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Track an item  ltem details

Your item

0207007558382004850990

Delivered

Most recent update

Delivered to post office box
HAYMARKET POST SHOP

Tue 2 Aug, 7.27am !

Tracking history w

Need help with your delivery?

(2> 1 haven received this item >

@ | have a different issue ¥

% Carbon neutral delivery

To offset carbon emissions we invest in sustainable projects.

Learn more

Service Tracking number

We'd really love your feedback. Do you have a ol
moment to tell us what you think? ose



P

We'd really love your feedback. Do you have a
moment to tell us what you think?



NCAT 1 9

NSW Civil &
Administrative
Triounal
Quote the number below for all enquiries
Case number 2022/00196935
Peter Zonnevylle
GRIFFIN@PZGIPA.COM
10 August 2022
Case title Appeal of decision under Government Information (Public
Access) Act 2009 - Peter Zonnevylle v Secretary, Department

of Education

Request for fee waiver - sound recording

Your request to waive the fee for your sound recording has been refused for the following reason:

| am not satisfied the special circumstances provided warrant the fee to be waived. Fee to be paid.
The fee of $45.00 is due and payable by close of business 15 August 2022. | note you have attached
a credit card payment authority form to your request for fee waiver. As previously advised, we no
longer process payments using this form.

We can however offer you the following options to pay the filing fee:

» Payment online using our secure payment portal. A link to pay online can be emailed to your
nominated email address.

» Payment in person at your nearest NCAT Registry or Service NSW

* Posting a cheque or money order to:
NCAT

PO Box K1026

Haymarket NSW 1240

If you are a pensioner or student receiving an allowance, or receiving help from a community legal
centre you may be eligible to a reduced fee. For more information visit www.ncat.nsw.gov.au

Please advise by prior to 15 August 2022 if you would like Registry to email you link to make payment
online.

The credit card payment authority form will be securely destroyed.

Appeals and Enforcement (Penaltles and Contemnpt)
John Maddison Tower Lewval 10 86 - 20 Goulbum Street SYDNEY NSW 2000
Post Office Box K1026 HAYMARKET NSW 1240
1300 006 228 | www.ncatl.new.qov.au

19



19

Registrar
mbechi0

2aof2



NCAT 20

NSW Civil &
Administrative
Triounal
Quote the number below for all enquiries
Case number 2022/00229339
Peter Zonnevylle
MONTGOMERY@PZGIPA.COM
10 August 2022
Case title Appeal of decision under TBD - Peter Zonnevylle v Secretary,

Department of Education

Request for fee waiver
Your request to waive the fee for your application has been refused for the following reason:
| am not satisfied the special circumstances provided warrant the fee to be waived. Fee to be paid.

If you do not pay the fee of $451.00 by close of business 15 August 2022 the Registrar may reject and
dismiss your application.

| note you have attached a credit card payment authority form to your request for fee waiver. As
previously advised, we no longer process payments using this form. We can however offer you the
following options to pay the filing fee:

» Payment online using our secure payment portal. A link to pay online can be emailed to your
nominated email address.

» Payment in person at your nearest NCAT Registry or Service NSW

* Posting a cheque or money order to:
NCAT

PO Box K1026

Haymarket NSW 1240

If you are a pensioner or student receiving an allowance, or receiving help from a community legal
centre you may be eligible to a reduced fee. For more information visit www.ncat.nsw.gov.au

Please advise by prior to 15 August 2022 if you would like Registry to email you link to make payment
online.

The credit card payment authority form will be securely destroyed.

Appeals and Enforcement (Penaltles and Contemnpt)
John Maddison Tower Lewval 10 86 - 20 Goulbum Street SYDNEY NSW 2000
Post Office Box K1026 HAYMARKET NSW 1240
1300 006 228 | www.ncatl.new.qov.au

207
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Registrar
mbechi0

2aof2



